Riverdale City Old Glory Days Parade Application 2024

It is time to start planning for the Old Glory Days Celebration of Riverdale City! We invite you to participate by entering our **Old Glory Days Parade**, to be held on **Thursday**, **July 4th**. This is a great opportunity to be involved in a fun community event and gain exposure for your organization or business. We welcome all types of entries from schools, businesses, and other organizations. Cost is \$15 for residents and \$30 for non-resident groups. Non Profit groups are FREE. All entries are eligible for judging and prizes will be awarded.

Important Information:

All water activities are banned from floats. Water will not be permitted to be thrown or shot from any float (or used in any manner that involves spectators). Failure to comply with this regulation will result in permanent refusal of future participation in the Old Glory Days Parade.

Throwing candy from the floats is a fun tradition but also a very serious safety concern. Guidelines include:

All candy needs to be tossed at least 15 feet from the vehicle. You must provide adult supervision for any float throwing candy.

At the end of the parade, you must pull past the Riverdale Park parking lot to unload your passengers, (we suggest making use of the neighborhood streets for this).

We appreciate your cooperation following these guidelines. The safety of our children is a priority and by following these guidelines we hope to provide a great parade experience for everyone attending.

All school entries must have separate entry forms submitted for each individual group (if each grade - 7th, 8th, 9th grade officers, cheerleaders, dance groups - is on a separate vehicle they must each have a form submitted).

Parade day schedule will be as follows:

- 7:00 Police begin blocking off parade route, (parade participants may enter)
- 7:30 Check in begins
- 8:30 Judging of parade entries
- 9:00 Pedals & Paws Parade begins
- 9:30 Old Glory Days Parade begins

The check-in area will be located 4100 S. Enter 4100 S from Parker Drive and head eastbound to the check-in table. Check—in will begin at 7:30 am. The parade route will begin at the corner of 4250 S and 700 W, continue south on 700 west, turning right on 4400 south, around the corner at Parker Drive, and end after the first parking lot at Riverdale Park.

Complete the enclosed entry form and return no later than Friday, June 21, 2024. Application will be reviewed, and you will be contacted to confirm your entry, discuss a donation, and to learn of your exact location in the parade. Please call the Riverdale Community Center at (801) 621-6084 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Baylee Cascaddan bcascaddan@riverdalecity.com

Riverdale City Old Glory Days Parade 2024

Entry Form

Da	ate of application:	
1.	Name of your entry:	
2.	Contact person:	
	Mailing Address:Zip:	
	Email:	
	Telephone: Cell Phone:	
3.	Description of entry:	
	Estimated length of entry (front bumper to back end)fee	— et.
4.	Additional remarks about your entry that you feel we should know for staging purposes (i.e.: please do not place me next to loud noise)	
5.	Check entry category (check all that apply): Equestrian EntryBandOtherBusiness EntryDance or drill group	
6.	If you have sound or music on your entry, please check here	
7.	Provide a dialogue that will be read by our announcer. Include name & information about the history of your group. All school groups must list members/officer names (attach a separate sheet if necessary):	

RETURN NO LATER THAN Friday June 21, 2024 TO:

Old Glory Days Parade Committee 4360 South Parker Drive Riverdale, UT 84405 Phone: (801) 621-6084